Updated: 01/31/24

Note: 2023-24 School Bus Routes

iBus Company;

Traditional School Year Bus Routes Effective 8/17/23 Times listed are estimated times
ONLY, adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the, school
year. Kindergarten students will be contacted by phone with the times and stop
locations. Students must be at bus stop 5 minutes prior to the bus arrival times.
Please call Brown Bus Company (455-2532), at least a day ahead if you are planning
on friends or other students riding home with your students, or if your student does not
normally ride the bus.

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change

Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver.
A.M. P.M. STOP LOCATION

Bus #32
6:42 4:10 Hope Apts.
6:43 4:05 1317 Elgin
6:47 4:03 709 Galveston
------ 4:06 522 9th Ave (Daycare)
6:48 4:02 606 Freeport
6:50 4:01 520 Freeport
6:52 3:57 303 Freeport
6:51 3:58 311 Denver St
6:56 3:57 1st @ Kearney
6:57 3:56 3rd Ave @ Kearney
6:58 3:55 610 Kearney
7:02 3:52 1514 Boise Ave
7:03 3:49 1st @ Omaha
7:05 3:47 Savannah @ Hird
7:11 3:42 1509 Teton Ave
7:13 3:41 Plateau Ave @ Polk
7:14 3:39 Plateau Ave @ Lincoln
7:15 3:36 612 Indiana
7:19 3:35 215 Crestline
7:15 3:36 207 N Indiana Ave (Apts)
7:16 3:37 405 Indiana (Apts)
------ 3:32 Forest Park Way @ Central Park Way
7:26 3:31 Forest Park @ Park
----- 3:27 Muller @ Park Hill



Bus #38
7:00

Bus # 45
6:55

3:54
3:43
3:40
3:36
3:38
3:30
3:30
3:29
3:34
3:32
3:07
3:12
3:17
3:16

4:05
4:10
3:57
3:56
3:51
3:50
3:52
3:.07
3:10
3:09
3:13
3:18
3:15
3:36
3:25
3:26
3:30
3:28
3:34
3:37
3:40
3:39

Farmway Village (Bus Zone)
Chicago @ Badiola

Linden @ Rawhide

2920 Linden (Th-Fri)
Mallard Creek Apts. (34th)
Georgia @ Locust

Georgia @ Beech

Beech @ Anchor

Florida @ Turning Leaf
Florida @ Santa Fe

Ustick @ Idaho

Homedale Rd. @ Hawk Ave
Homedale Rd. @ Buckboard Ave
Laster @ Hobart

Granite Peak @ Brownstone
Sunnyfield @ Cultivator (Fieldcrest)
Florida @ Cirrus

Cirrus @ Georgia

Key West @ Florida

Florida @ Morrow St

Orchard Ave @ Moonstruck
Helena Dr. @ Missoula Way
Spruce @ lowa

Spruce @ Colorado

2719 Montana Ave

Michigan @ Walnut

1518 Willow St

1917 Idaho Ave

Ash @ Montana

1803 Montana Ave

Idaho @ Morrison

Boone Church 14th @ Cleveland
1617 Filllmore (Boys and Girls Club)
2324 Wyoming Ave

Linden @ Robert

Linden St @ Washington Ave



------ 3:57 1008 Homedale Rd

6:53 3:49 Airport Ave @ Cromwell St
6:54 3:48 Airport Ave @ Hampton
------ 3:43 Birchwood @ Lower Pleasent Ridge Rd
------ 3:44 Linden @ Pleasant

6:57 3:40 Logan St @ Lisa Ave
6:59 3:38 Logan @ Sunset

----- 3:25 Marshall @ Elm St

6:59 3:37 409 Ash St

7:00 3:22 Ash @ Arlington

7:02 3:26 9th @ Fillmore

7:04 3:24 1111 Main St

----- 3:27 2nd @ Everett

711 - Harrison @ 5th

------ 3:30 Paytner @ Grant

------ 3:32 Paytner @ Parkhurst
7:12 3:23 Kimabll @ Poplar

7:13 3:21 Kimball @ Kurt Ln

7:23 3:16 Ross Ln @ Ray Ave
7:22 3:15 Easy St @ Brian Ave
7:15 3:08 4218 Montana

------ 3:09 Montana @ Palrang
7:16 3:10 Laster @ Winesap

7:17 3:11 Laster St @ Settlers Ave
7:18 3:13 10th Ave @ Trailside
7:19 3:14 10th Ave @ Meadowlark



Bus # 105
6:52
6:54
7:29
7:30

Midway @ Jerry Lee
Midway Mobile Home Park
Ustick Rd. @ Cheyenne Dr.
Ustick @ Friar

Apts on Ustick

Leanne Ave. @ Laster St.
War Eagle @ Nez Perce
Homedale @ Hargrove
Homedale @ Celeste
Homedale Rd. @ Ormshby Ave.
Homedale Rd @ Bastain Ave.
Walk Path on Berkley
Ashton @ Lexington

4916 Ashton

Montana Ave. @ Honeycrisp
Montana Ave. @ Flint Rd.
Homedale @ Chantilly
Indiana @ Heritage
Homedale Rd. @ Aspenwood Dr.
16933 Indiana Ave

Indiana Ave @ Carolina St.
Indiana Ave @ Avante

Moss St. @ Regence Way
Dietz Way @ Moreno Ave
16177 Indiana Ave

16566 Montana Ave
Gresham @ Antigua
Homedale @ Heritage

10th Ave @ Trailside Dr.
10TH @ Meadowlark
Homedale @ Marshall



www.brownbuscompany.com
(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office)
(208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)

JOIN OUR TEAM!

Help children start and end each day with a smile
by driving their school bus. Brown Bus Company
is seeking caring individuals to drive school buses
inthe Canyon and Ada County area. Ideal for
retired or stay at home parents who are looking
for additional income.

» Competitive Wages + Paid Training
* No Prior Experience Required

* Bring Your Child To Work
 Evenings, Weekends & Holidays Off
+ Split Shift-20 Hours or More Per Week

R r n w “ www.brownbuscompany.com

M
Gh-0n

Brown Bus Company

2111 E. Sherman Ave.

Nampa, ID 83686




AVR U WY RR (2084664181 (Nampa Office)
[ Bus Company|  (208)4552532 (Valiwue Offce)




