Updated: 01/31/24

Note: 2023-24 School Bus Routes



Traditional School Year Bus Routes Effective 8/17/23 Times listed are estimated times ONLY, adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the, school year. Kindergarten students will be contacted by phone with the times and stop locations. Students must be at bus stop 5 minutes prior to the bus arrival times. Please call Brown Bus Company (455-2532), at least a day ahead if you are planning on friends or other students riding home with your students, or if your student does not normally ride the bus.

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change Please scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver.

A.M. P.M. STOP LOCATION

Bus #32

3us #32		
6:42	4:10	Hope Apts.
6:43	4:05	1317 Elgin
6:47	4:03	709 Galveston
	4:06	522 9th Ave (Daycare)
6:48	4:02	606 Freeport
6:50	4:01	520 Freeport
6:52	3:57	303 Freeport
6:51	3:58	311 Denver St
6:56	3:57	1st @ Kearney
6:57	3:56	3rd Ave @ Kearney
6:58	3:55	610 Kearney
7:02	3:52	1514 Boise Ave
7:03	3:49	1st @ Omaha
7:05	3:47	Savannah @ Hird
7:11	3:42	1509 Teton Ave
7:13	3:41	Plateau Ave @ Polk
7:14	3:39	Plateau Ave @ Lincoln
7:15	3:36	612 Indiana
7:19	3:35	215 Crestline
7:15	3:36	207 N Indiana Ave (Apts)
7:16	3:37	405 Indiana (Apts)
	3:32	Forest Park Way @ Central Park Way
7:26	3:31	Forest Park @ Park
	3:27	Muller @ Park Hill

Bus #38

- 7:00 3:54 Farmway Village (Bus Zone)
- ---- 3:43 Chicago @ Badiola
- ----- 3:36 2920 Linden (Th-Fri)
 - 3:38 Mallard Creek Apts. (34th)
- 7:20 3:30 Georgia @ Locust
- 7:26 3:30 Georgia @ Beech
- 7:25 3:29 Beech @ Anchor
- 7:23 3:34 Florida @ Turning Leaf
- ----- 3:32 Florida @ Santa Fe
- 7:35 3:07 Ustick @ Idaho
- 7:39 3:12 Homedale Rd. @ Hawk Ave
- 7:38 3:17 Homedale Rd. @ Buckboard Ave
- 7:42 3:16 Laster @ Hobart

Bus # 45

- 6:55 4:05 Granite Peak @ Brownstone
- 7:00 4:10 Sunnyfield @ Cultivator (Fieldcrest)
- ----- 3:57 Florida @ Cirrus

- 7:07 3:50 Florida @ Morrow St
- ----- 3:52 Orchard Ave @ Moonstruck
- 7:12 3:07 Helena Dr. @ Missoula Way
- ---- 3:10 Spruce @ lowa
- ----- 3:09 Spruce @ Colorado
- ----- 3:13 2719 Montana Ave
- 7:23 3:18 Michigan @ Walnut
- 7:20 3:15 1518 Willow St
- 7:30 3:36 1917 Idaho Ave
- 7:35 3:25 Ash @ Montana
- 7:28 3:26 1803 Montana Ave
- 7:32 3:30 Idaho @ Morrison
- ----- 3:28 Boone Church 14th @ Cleveland
- ----- 3:34 1617 FillImore (Boys and Girls Club)
- 7:38 3:37 2324 Wyoming Ave
- 7:40 3:40 Linden @ Robert
- 7:39 3:39 Linden St @ Washington Ave

Bus # 79

	3:57	1008 Homedale Rd
6:53	3:49	Airport Ave @ Cromwell St
6:54	3:48	Airport Ave @ Hampton
	3:43	Birchwood @ Lower Pleasent Ridge Rd
	3:44	Linden @ Pleasant
6:57	3:40	Logan St @ Lisa Ave
6:59	3:38	Logan @ Sunset
	3:25	Marshall @ Elm St
6:59	3:37	409 Ash St
7:00	3:22	Ash @ Arlington
7:02	3:26	9th @ Fillmore
7:04	3:24	1111 Main St
	3:27	2nd @ Everett
7:11		Harrison @ 5th
7.11		Harrison & Jul
7.11		Paytner @ Grant
7.11 	3:30	
7:11 7:12	3:30 3:32	Paytner @ Grant
	3:30 3:32 3:23	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst
7:12	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar
7:12 7:13	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln
7:12 7:13 7:23	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave
7:12 7:13 7:23 7:22	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15 3:08	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave Easy St @ Brian Ave
7:12 7:13 7:23 7:22 7:15	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:09	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave Easy St @ Brian Ave 4218 Montana
7:12 7:13 7:23 7:22 7:15	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:09 3:10	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave Easy St @ Brian Ave 4218 Montana Montana @ Palrang
7:12 7:13 7:23 7:22 7:15 7:16 7:17	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:09 3:10 3:11	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave Easy St @ Brian Ave 4218 Montana Montana @ Palrang Laster @ Winesap
7:12 7:13 7:23 7:22 7:15 7:16 7:17	3:30 3:32 3:23 3:21 3:16 3:15 3:08 3:09 3:10 3:11 3:13	Paytner @ Grant Paytner @ Parkhurst Kimabll @ Poplar Kimball @ Kurt Ln Ross Ln @ Ray Ave Easy St @ Brian Ave 4218 Montana Montana @ Palrang Laster @ Winesap Laster St @ Settlers Ave

7:44

Bus # 105		
6:52		Midway @ Jerry Lee
6:54	3:50	Midway Mobile Home Park
7:29	3:48	Ustick Rd. @ Cheyenne Dr.
7:30	3:30	Ustick @ Friar
	3:25	Apts on Ustick
7:02	3:47	Leanne Ave. @ Laster St.
	3:45	War Eagle @ Nez Perce
7:03	3:43	Homedale @ Hargrove
7:04	3:42	Homedale @ Celeste
7:05	3:41	Homedale Rd. @ Ormsby Ave.
7:06	3:40	Homedale Rd @ Bastain Ave.
7:08	3:38	Walk Path on Berkley
7:13	3:31	Ashton @ Lexington
7:14	3:32	4916 Ashton
	3:00	Montana Ave. @ Honeycrisp
	3:02	Montana Ave. @ Flint Rd.
7:32	3:04	Homedale @ Chantilly
7:38	3:04	3 2
7:40	3:05	Homedale Rd. @ Aspenwood Dr.
7:42	3:08	16933 Indiana Ave
	3:09	
7:41	3:10	
7:43	3:12	Moss St. @ Regence Way
7:44	3:14	, -
7:47	3:16	
7:50	3:20	
7:51	3:21	
7:54	3:23	
7:43	3:02	10th Ave @ Trailside Dr.

3:03 10TH @ Meadowlark 4:07 Homedale @ Marshall



JOIN OUR TEAM!

Help children start and end each day with a smile by driving their school bus. Brown Bus Company is seeking caring individuals to drive school buses in the Canyon and Ada County area. Ideal for retired or stay at home parents who are looking for additional income.

- Competitive Wages Paid Training
- No Prior Experience Required
- · Bring Your Child To Work
- · Evenings, Weekends & Holidays Off
- Split Shift 20 Hours or More Per Week

Brown Bus Company 2111 E. Sherman Ave. Nampa, ID 83686





(208) 466-4181 (Nampa Office) (208) 455-2532 (Vallivue Office)